OFFICE OF THE JUDICIAL COMMISSIONER, RANCHI

ORDER No. 85 / Admn.-I

Date: 11th November, 2023

Perused the Notification No. 279/A dated 9th November, 2023 of Hon'ble High Court of Jharkhand, Ranchi. Sri Sachindra Birua, Secretary to Lokayukta, Jharkhand, Ranchi has been transferred and posted as Additional Judicial Commissioner, Ranchi.

Accordingly, Sri Sachindra Birua is requested to take charge of the vacant court & Office of Additional Judicial Commissioner XI, Ranchi from Sri Manish Ranjan, Additional Judicial Commissioner-II -cum- Spl. Judge Cyber Crime & Drugs and Cosmetics -cum- Spl. Judge SC/ST Act, Ranchi

Inform all concerned.

Sd/- Prakash Jha/11.11.2023 I/C Judicial Commissioner, Ranchi.

Memo No. 2771-77 Dated 11th November, 2023.

Copy forwarded to 1] Registrar General, High Court of Jharkhand, Ranchi. 2] Sri Manish Ranjan, Additional Judicial Commissioner-II -cum- Spl. Judge Cyber Crime & Drugs and Cosmetics -cum- Spl. Judge SC/ST Act, Ranchi 3] Sri Sachindra Birua, AJC, Ranchi 4] Accountant, Civil Court, Ranchi, 5] Nazir, Civil Court, Ranchi, 6] Secretary General, R.D.B.A., Ranchi 7] I/C Server Room for uploading in website for information and needful.

Civil Courts, Ranchi.